

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O2018-3056				
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Failed to Pass	
File created:	3/28	/2018	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	5/24/2023	
Title:	Senior citizen sewer refund(s)				
Sponsors:	Santiago, Milagros				
Indexes:	Senior Citizen Sewer				
Attachments:	1. O2018-3056.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
5/24/2023	1	City Council Fail		iled to Pass	
3/28/2018	1	City Council	Re	eferred	
CITY COUNC	IL ME	ETING February 28, 201	8		

(Senior Citizen Sewer Refund)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 3-12-050 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, Guadualupe T. Arguello is hereby entitled to a Fifty Dollar (\$50.00) Senior Citizen Sewer Charge. Refund for the premises located at 4815 W. Roscoe St. Apt. 2S.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication.

n Milly Santiago Alderman, 31st Ward